Toll Free: 800-422-1981
Fax: 319-365-5969
Email: agprogram@apache-inc.com
Improved Stainless Steel T-Bolt Clamps
• Loop designed for rugged & reliable service
• Heavy-duty channel bridge with sides (saddle) welded to clamp for precise
alignment when tensioned, creating a 360° seal
Engineered for Dependability!
Apache P/N Hose I.D. T Bolt Clamp Description UT#
Min. Dia
(inches)
Max. Dia
(inches)
Min. Dia
(mm)
Max Dia
(mm)
43081998 1" 1-5/16" - 1-11/16" UT-130 (10 Per Bag) UT-130 1.30" 1.70" 38.1 41.7
43082000 1-1/4" 1-5/8" - 1-7/8" UT-162 (10 Per Bag) UT-162 1.62" 1.87" 41.2 47.5
43082002 1-1/2" 1-13/16" - 2-1/16" UT-181(10 Per Bag) UT-181 1.81" 2.06" 46.0 52.3
43082004 1-1/2" 1-15/16" - 2-3/16" UT-193 (10 Per Bag) UT-193 1.93" 2.18" 49.0 55.4
43082008 2" 2-3/16" - 2-1/2" UT-218 (10 Per Bag) UT-218 2.18" 2.50" 55.4 63.5
43082012 2" 2-5/16" - 2-5/8" UT-231 (10 Per Bag) UT-231 2.31" 2.62" 58.7 66.6
43082016 2" 2-1/2" - 2-13/16" UT-250 (10 Per Bag) UT-250 2.50" 2.81" 63.5 71.4
43082020 2" 2-7/8" - 3-3/16" UT-287 (10 Per Bag) UT-287 2.87" 3.18" 72.9 80.8
43082022 3" 3-1/8" - 3-7/16" UT-313 (10 Per Bag) UT-313 3.13" 3.44" 79.5 87.4
43082024 3" 3-5/16" - 3-5/8" UT-331 (10 Per Bag) UT-331 3.31" 3.62" 84.1 92.0
43082026 3" 3-7/16" - 3-3/4" UT-343 (10 Per Bag) UT-343 3.43" 3.75" 87.1 95.3
43082028 3" 3-1/2" - 3-13/16" UT-350 (10 Per Bag) UT-350 3.50" 3.85" 89.0 97.0
43082030 4" 4-1/4" - 4-9/16" UT-425 (10 Per Bag) UT-425 4.25" 4.56" 108.0 115.8
43082031 4" 4-3/8" - 4-3/4" UT-438 (10 Per Bag) UT-438 4.38" 4.76" 111.3 120.9
43082032 4" 4-9/16" - 4-15/16" UT-456 (10 Per Bag) UT-456 4.56" 4.94" 115.8 125.5
Clamp UT-313 (#43082022) is a new size to better fit the 3" ID PVC Suction K (clear with gray helix) and 3" ID PVC Suction G (green).
Currently recommended clamp UT-331 is at the large end of the size range and will likely result in excess bolt exposed after clamp.
Ultra T-Bolt Clamp Specifications:
• Band & Saddle: 3/4" wide 304 Stainless Steel